| Contraction of the second seco | County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A<br>Placerville, California<br>530 621-5390<br>FAX 622-3645<br>www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details   |               |                      |        |
|--|--|---------------|----------------------|--------|
| File #:  | 18-1157 <b>Ve</b>  | rsion: 1      |                      |        |
| Туре:  | Agenda Item  | Status:       | Continued            |        |
| File created:  | 7/18/2018  | In control:   | Board of Supervisors |        |
| On agenda:   | 8/14/2018  | Final action: | 8/14/2018            |        |
| Title:   | Community Development Services, Department of Transportation recommending the Board:<br>1) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase Contract 3206 by a total of \$426,000 for the purchase<br>of Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete to the sole source qualified bidder Tahoe Asphalt, Inc. of South Lake<br>Tahoe, CA for a total not to exceed of \$525,000; and<br>2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase the contract on an "as needed" basis during the<br>awarded period as long as funding is available within the requesting department's budget. |               |                      |        |
|  | FUNDING: Road Fund (100% State), SB1 - RMRA (100% State).  |               |                      |        |
| Sponsors:  |  |               |                      |        |
| Indexes:   |  |               |                      |        |
| Code sections:   |  |               |                      |        |
| Attachments:   | 1. A - Sole Source Form  |               |                      |        |
| Date   | Ver. Action By   | Act           | ion                  | Result |
| 8/14/2018  | 1 Board of Sup   | ervisors Co   | ntinued              | Pass   |